Recordation Form Cover Sheet		
PATEN	Attorney Docket No.: 42390.P10406C	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e. Please record the attached diiginal documents of sopy and	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
<u>Dialogic Corporation</u>	Name: Intel Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: CA Zip: 95052-8119	
Other:	Country: U.S.A.	
Execution Date(s): 10/27/03 & 11/10/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate.	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/587 990	ettached? Tyes No	
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total humber of applications and particular	
Day 1 Saladeff Toulog & Zofman I I P	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Los Angeles, California 90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
Lys Angelos, Camer	·	
	02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No.25,129 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: . 5		
	with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Dialogic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, having a place of business at 1515 Route 10, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), here by assigns certain patent rights to Intel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95052 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the Letters Patents and Applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto,

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee for the transfer to it of the whole right, title and interest in and to said Applications and to said Letters Patent, and inventions therein,

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and such other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges), Assignor, as beneficial owner, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee said inventions, said Applications and said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely during the residue of the respective terms for which the said Letters Patent were granted and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from said applications and reissues.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned and represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreements inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the patents, applications, and inventions being assigned hereby.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, that the same are

042390,P10406C **PATENT**

REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0336

unencumbered, and that assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Executed at Parsippany, NJ	this <u>2 7</u> 7	th day of <u>October</u> , 2003.
	Assignor:	Dialogic Corporation
	Signature:	Howard Bubb
	Title:	President

State of New Jersey

County of Sussex

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

JENNIFER L. NASH I.D. No. 2229221 Expires: 9/3/2004 N.J.

Executed at Santa Clava CH	this 10	day of		
	Assignee:	Intel Corporation		
	Signature:	Martha Peralez		
	Title:	Administrator of Patents		
County of SANTA CLARA On November 10, 2003 (Date) before me TWACE (ASPECTAMBIE) , (Name and Pittle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared MACHA TERMEN (Name of Signer), personally known to meOR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
WIT	₩ E §S my han	d and official seal.		

GRACE C. ABERCROMBIE Commission # 1348475 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 26, 2008

042390.P10406C **PATENT**

Schedule I

Serial Number	Docket Number	Filing Date
09/587,990	P10406C	6/6/00
09/30/,220		

042390.P10406C PATENT REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0339

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF **TAYLOR &** 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

(408) 720-8300 (Telephone) (408) 720-8383 (Facsimile) ZAFMAN

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET (TRANSMITTAL TO PTO)

Deliver to:	Assignment Division			
Firm Name:	U.S. PATENT AND TRA	DEMARK OFFICE		
Fax Number:	(703) 306-5995	Telephone No.: (703) 308-9723		
From: <u>Edwir</u>	ı H. Taylor			
Date: <u>11/11</u>	1/03	Time:		
Operator:	Debra L. Milbourne	Matter: <u>042390.P10406C</u>		
Number of pag	ges including cover shee	et: <i>6</i>		
In Re Patent Application of: Hamilton				
Application No				
Filed: 6/6/00				
For: Improved Control of Videoconferencing Using Activity Detection				
Enclosed are the following documents				
Recordation Form Cover Sheet				
 Assignment Document from Dialogic Corporation to Intel Corporation 				
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION				
Date of Transmission	1, 111/1/2	facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:		
Deb	CSignature of person transmitting paper	<u> </u>		

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP that is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN RECEIVING THE ABOVE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (408) 720-8300 AND ASK FOR THE OPERATOR NAMED ABOVE.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014120 FRAME: 0340

05/01/03

RECORDED: 11/11/2003